Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments that do not exceed $10,000

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | October 2013 — 31 December 2013 (GST exclusive)

Recipient Amount  Purpose

Apex Trampoline Club 500 towards cost of son representing Aust in
the 2013 Interational Futsal
Championships

Associazione Campania Della | 000 towards 2013 event at Australian Italian

Tasmania club

Bracknell Boys and Girls Club | 500 towards gym equipment at the community
hall

Brighton Bowls Club 10 000 towards removal of existing green

Brighton Bowls Club 10 000 towards a new synthetic bowling green

Buckingham Bowls Club 2 000 towards new synthetic green

Carrick Park Pacing Club 3 000 towards the Club's 100th anniversary
events in February 2014

Cleary, Joshua 300 towards competing in the 2013 Australian
Boomerangs basketball team tour to
Turkey

Colony 47 Inc 2 000 towards upgrade of the Eureka
Clubhouse Canteen

Common Ground Tasmania 500 towards artwork at the Goulburn Street
complex

Cygnet Sailing Club 10 000 towards the |/5th anniversary
Cygnet Regatta and associated events

Dorset Council 500 towards a community event at
Winnaleah

Enormity Inc 2 500 towards 2013 Santa Runs to raise
funds for children's charities

Everything Everything 300 towards the book 'Old Sea Dogs of
Tasmania'

Festival of Golden Words 10 000 towards inaugural festival in 2014

Football Federation of Tasmania | 000 towards costs of A-league games on
29 September 2013

Franklin Primary School 5650 towards the Big Tree

Redevelopment



Franklin Working Waterfront
Association

Glenorchy RSL Bowls Club
Goodwood Primary School

Hobart Archers Club

Hobart Women's Shelter

Huon Eldercare

Huon Valley Producers' Network

Huonville Bowls Club

Huonville High School

Jones, Kate

King Island Council

Kingston Blues Netball Club
Launceston City Council
Lindisfarne Junior Football Club
Marquis Tigers Cricket Club
Mawson's Huts Foundation
Military Heritage Foundation of
Tasmania

Mind Moves Chess Club

Montrose Bay High School

North Launceston Bowls Club

3 500

2 000

| 555

6 000

2 000

10 000

2 500

3600

6 /700

300

5 000

200

2 000

500

| 000

5 000

| 000

2 000

| 000

| 000

towards developing a business plan

towards the Club's costs in 2013

towards installing a new flagpole

towards new target butts

towards inaugural Health Gathering
for culturally & linguistically diverse
women

towards improvements at the
Esperance Multipurpose Centre

towards a workshop for new
producers

towards new scoreboards

towards a new sound system to be
shared with Huonville Primary School

towards competing in the Australian
Karate Team at 2013
Commonwealth Championships in
Montreal

towards the Currie Roundabout
Project

towards costs to transport under |9
team to State Grand Final

towards a commemorative plaque
for composer Peter Sculthorpe

towards medallions for players

towards new equipment

towards interior work at the
Mawson's Huts Replica Museum

towards purchase of a rare
Tasmanian Militia period uniform

towards participation in the
Australian National Chess Finals

towards students from Hobart's
northern suburbs participating in the
Melbourne Writers' Festival 2013 to
improve literacy education

towards hosting 2013 Masters
Games



North Launceston Eagles Junior
Soccer Club

North West Tasmanian Bowls
Association

Northemn Suburbs Community
Centre

Northemn Suburbs Community
Centre

Nugent Cricket Club

Organising Committee, Bream Creek
v Nugent Football Match

Penguin Bowls Club

Queenstown CWA

Reflexology Association of Australia
(Tasmania)
Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre

Sea Rescue Tasmania

Smithton High School

Sorell Spirit Cheerleading Team

South Burnie Bowls Club

Southern Midlands Council

St Johns Park Bowls Club
Steamship Cartela Trust

Stubbs, M'lynda

Tea Tree Community Association

TEDx Hobart Event

Triabunna Cricket Club

Ukrainian Association

2 000

2 000

620

10 000

3000

500

5 000

4 000

2 500

| 200

5 000

5 000

2 000

5 000

5 000

2 000

10 000

500

10 000

500

3000
250

towards new player tops

towards uniforms for junior players

towards security cameras at the
Rocherlea Centre

towards costs of social enterprise
programs

towards a cricket pitch

towards entertainment for children at
the 12 October 2013 game

towards 2014 annual Penguin classic
lawn bowls pairs event

towards a heat pump & curtains for the
Hall

towards installing a reflexology path

towards bus trips for seniors in the
Rokeby area

towards improved storage for boats
and equipment

towards developing the School's
Community Garden facilities

towards participation in international
competitions to be held in Hong
Kong

towards costs of 2014 Australian
Sides Championships and Super 6
Challenge

towards a business plan for the
transition of the Levendale School to
the Community

towards a shade port for the Club

towards anti-fouling work to protect
the vessel's timber hull

towards Matthew Bevilacqua's
participation in 2013/14 Iron Man
championships

towards completing Stage One
upgrade works to Tea Tree
Community Hall

towards inaugural TEDx Hobart
event

towards equipment for junior players

towards a new photocopier



Warrane Primary School 2 000 towards new dishwasher for

Breakfast Club

\/\/i|m<.>t TOUf”iSt & Progress 2 500 towards the Wilmot Museum
Association Building Fund
TOTAL

207 175




Government Appeals and Donations Fund

This fund relates to donations and recurrent contributions to community and cuttural activities.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | October 2013 — 31 December 2013 (GST exclusive)

Recipient Amount
Australia Red Cross - Tasmania 50 000
Circular Head Agricultural Society 250
COlOI’]y 47 3 000
History Teachers' Association of 500
Aust (Tasmania
Rotary International District 9830 4000
Tasmania
Royal Hobart Regatta Association 14 000
Scouts Tasmania 36 363
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's 2 000
Association
Tasmanian Craft Fair 10 000
UTAS School of Agricultural Science 300

Purpose

towards the Phillipines Typhoon Haiyan
appeal

towards the 2013 Circular Head Show

towards the 2013 Community Christmas
Lunch

towards the 2013 Premier's Prize as part ¢
the National History Challenge

towards 2014 Group Study Exchange
program

towards the 2014 Hobart Regatta

towards work with disadvantaged
communities

towards the Jim Bacon Memorial
Woodchop at the 2014 Royal Hobart
Regatta

towards the Premiers’ award for Excellenc

towards a first prize for a student in year
10in 2013

TOTAL 120 413




