Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments that do not exceed \$10,000

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2013 – 31 December 2013 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Apex Trampoline Club	500	towards cost of son representing Aust in the 2013 International Futsal Championships
Associazione Campania Della Tasmania	1 000	towards 2013 event at Australian Italian club
Bracknell Boys and Girls Club	I 500	towards gym equipment at the community hall
Brighton Bowls Club	10 000	towards removal of existing green
Brighton Bowls Club	10 000	towards a new synthetic bowling green
Buckingham Bowls Club	2 000	towards new synthetic green
Carrick Park Pacing Club	3 000	towards the Club's 100th anniversary events in February 2014
Cleary, Joshua	300	towards competing in the 2013 Australian Boomerangs basketball team tour to Turkey
Colony 47 Inc	2 000	towards upgrade of the Eureka Clubhouse Canteen
Common Ground Tasmania	500	towards artwork at the Goulburn Street complex
Cygnet Sailing Club	10 000	towards the 175th anniversary Cygnet Regatta and associated events
Dorset Council	500	towards a community event at Winnaleah
Enormity Inc	2 500	towards 2013 Santa Runs to raise funds for children's charities
Everything Everything	300	towards the book 'Old Sea Dogs of Tasmania'
Festival of Golden Words	10 000	towards inaugural festival in 2014
Football Federation of Tasmania	1 000	towards costs of A-league games on 29 September 2013
Franklin Primary School	5 650	towards the Big Tree Redevelopment

Franklin Working Waterfront Association	3 500	towards developing a business plan
Glenorchy RSL Bowls Club	2 000	towards the Club's costs in 2013
Goodwood Primary School	I 555	towards installing a new flagpole
Hobart Archers Club	6 000	towards new target butts
Hobart Women's Shelter	2 000	towards inaugural Health Gathering for culturally & linguistically diverse women
Huon Eldercare	10 000	towards improvements at the Esperance Multipurpose Centre
Huon Valley Producers' Network	2 500	towards a workshop for new producers
Huonville Bowls Club	3 600	towards new scoreboards
Huonville High School	6 700	towards a new sound system to be shared with Huonville Primary School
Jones, Kate	300	towards competing in the Australian Karate Team at 2013 Commonwealth Championships in Montreal
King Island Council	5 000	towards the Currie Roundabout Project
Kingston Blues Netball Club	200	towards costs to transport under 19 team to State Grand Final
Launceston City Council	2 000	towards a commemorative plaque for composer Peter Sculthorpe
Lindisfarne Junior Football Club	500	towards medallions for players
Marquis Tigers Cricket Club	1 000	towards new equipment
Mawson's Huts Foundation	5 000	towards interior work at the Mawson's Huts Replica Museum
Military Heritage Foundation of Tasmania	1 000	towards purchase of a rare Tasmanian Militia period uniform
Mind Moves Chess Club	2 000	towards participation in the Australian National Chess Finals
Montrose Bay High School	I 000	towards students from Hobart's northern suburbs participating in the Melbourne Writers' Festival 2013 to improve literacy education
North Launceston Bowls Club	1 000	towards hosting 2013 Masters Games

North Launceston Eagles Junior Soccer Club	2 000	towards new player tops
North West Tasmanian Bowls Association	2 000	towards uniforms for junior players
Northern Suburbs Community Centre	620	towards security cameras at the Rocherlea Centre
Northern Suburbs Community Centre	10 000	towards costs of social enterprise programs
Nugent Cricket Club	3 000	towards a cricket pitch
Organising Committee, Bream Creek v Nugent Football Match	500	towards entertainment for children at the 12 October 2013 game
Penguin Bowls Club	5 000	towards 2014 annual Penguin classic lawn bowls pairs event
Queenstown CWA	4 000	towards a heat pump & curtains for the Hall
Reflexology Association of Australia (Tasmania)	2 500	towards installing a reflexology path
Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre	I 200	towards bus trips for seniors in the Rokeby area
Sea Rescue Tasmania	5 000	towards improved storage for boats and equipment
Smithton High School	5 000	towards developing the School's Community Garden facilities
Sorell Spirit Cheerleading Team	2 000	towards participation in international competitions to be held in Hong Kong
South Burnie Bowls Club	5 000	towards costs of 2014 Australian Sides Championships and Super 6 Challenge
Southern Midlands Council	5 000	towards a business plan for the transition of the Levendale School to the Community
St Johns Park Bowls Club	2 000	towards a shade port for the Club
Steamship Cartela Trust	10 000	towards anti-fouling work to protect the vessel's timber hull
Stubbs, M'lynda	500	towards Matthew Bevilacqua's participation in 2013/14 Iron Man championships
Tea Tree Community Association	10 000	towards completing Stage One upgrade works to Tea Tree Community Hall
TEDx Hobart Event	500	towards inaugural TEDx Hobart event
Triabunna Cricket Club	3 000	towards equipment for junior players
Ukrainian Association	250	towards a new photocopier

Warrane Primary School	2 000	towards new dishwasher for Breakfast Club
Wilmot Tourist & Progress Association	2 500	towards the Wilmot Museum Building Fund
TOTAL	207 175	

Government Appeals and Donations Fund
This fund relates to donations and recurrent contributions to community and cultural activities.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2013 – 31 December 2013 (GST exclusive)

Payments from 1 October 2013 – 31 Decem Recipient	Manunt (GST excit	Purpose
Сарын	Amount	i di posc
Australia Red Cross - Tasmania	50 000	towards the Phillipines Typhoon Haiyan appeal
Circular Head Agricultural Society	250	towards the 2013 Circular Head Show
Colony 47	3 000	towards the 2013 Community Christmas Lunch
History Teachers' Association of Aust (Tasmania	500	towards the 2013 Premier's Prize as part the National History Challenge
Rotary International District 9830 Tasmania	4 000	towards 2014 Group Study Exchange program
Royal Hobart Regatta Association	14 000	towards the 2014 Hobart Regatta
Scouts Tasmania	36 363	towards work with disadvantaged communities
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's Association	2 000	towards the Jim Bacon Memorial Woodchop at the 2014 Royal Hobart Regatta
Tasmanian Craft Fair	10 000	towards the Premiers' award for Excellen
UTAS School of Agricultural Science	300	towards a first prize for a student in year 10 in 2013
TOTAL	120 413	